

RESOLUTION #2004-23

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING BOISE COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE POLICY FOR RECORDS OF SURVEY

WHEREAS, the Boise County Board of County Commissioners recognizes the procedure of reviewing and recording Records of Survey were removed from Boise County Ordinances: and

WHEREAS, the Boise County Board of Commissioners wishes to provide administrative guidance to Boise County personnel regarding procedure; and

WHEREAS, the Boise County Board of Commissioners recognizes the need to ensure adequate research of Records of Surveys prior to recordation by the Boise County Recorder's Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of Boise County, Idaho that all requests for Records of Survey received by any department within Boise County will be sent to the Planning and Zoning Department first and shall not be recorded by the Boise County Recorder until the Planning and Zoning Department has reviewed and determined that it meets the requirements for the purpose for which it is intended;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the requirements of Idaho Code 55-1905 be the standard for Boise County recordation;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Boise County Resolution #2004-23 have an effective date of October 1, 2004.

APPROVED and ADOPTED this 28 day of September 2004.

BOISE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Dale Hanson, Chairman of the Board

Roger B. Jackson, Commissioner

Fred H. Lawson, Commissioner

Rora A. Canody

